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BAMOK COMPANY

For Producing of UPVC, HDPE, LDPE, PPRC Pipes and Accessories [ . a:t‘ :
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Bamok for producing plastic pipes and accessories has started working since 2005 such as the first
factory in the area for producing plastic pipes in Kurdistan region.

Bamok has obtained establishment certificate legally with issue No 117 dated on 6/7/2008 from Kurd-
istan board of investment.

Having experienced and benevolent staff, the most new instruments of the world and using high quality
raw materials with high quality made us to develop our products in all kinds such as:
UPVC - HDPE - LDPE - PPR & Fittings.

Despite the God'’s help and with ongoing attempts and effort then with our gentle customer’s support
we reached our products to the best quality and high level according to the national and international
standards.

All above mentioned made us succeed to get the newest international certificate of 1ISO 9001 -
ISO 14001 - 1SO 45001 for quality management ,Invironment,Health and Safety.

The factory has been constructed on an area of 14,20acres and it is located on the main road between
Sulaimnaiyah and Arbet near Zhala village 10 kilometers towards south east of Sulaimaniyah.
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Quality Control

To reach to the highest level of quality in our products we had operated the Quality Control department
in our factory.
Equipped laboratory with most new and modern instruments of the world and liability of professional
and expert staff that helped us achieve our goals quickly.

Raw materials must pass all tests successfully in our laboratory to get approval to
using in production process,and before distributing final products into the markets must be

receiving confirmation of quality from our quality control department.

The process of testings are the following and approving the newest version of
international standards (ISO, DIN, EN, ASTM,..) and Iraqi national standards.

Quality inspectors continuously checking the products in all production process visually and dimen-

sionally.
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Resistance to Hydrostatic Internal Pressure
Dimensional & visual tests

Tensile strength Test

Elongation Test

Fall Weight Impact Test
Charpy Impact Test

Heat Reversion Test

Vicat Softening Point Test
Water Absorption Test
Density Test

Resistance to Dichloromethane Test
Resistance to Acetone Test
Flammability Test

Melt Flow Rate Test

Flow Time Test

Ring Stiffness Test

Ring Flexibility Test

Carbon Black Content Test
Carbon Black Dispersion Test
Moisture Test

Dark Resin Test

DSC Test

OIT Test
Bulk Density

SCG Test
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For UPVC pipes with fitting

We are manufacturing UPVC pipes with the range of 16 mm to 630 mm in different thicknesses for

different usages (Drinking water, Sewage, Electrical) due to our customer’s orders with highest quality
and technology according to following standards :

ISO International standard
DIN Dutch standard
EN European standard
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UPVC wulil (UPVC) wwlill arlanlgall Jgaa

DIN 8062 : 2009 -10 danlgall cun

o 525 516.7 510 5$6.3
Outside SDR 51 / 4 Bar SDR 34.4 / 6 Bar SDR 21 / 10 Bar SDR 13.6 / 16 Bar

Diameter | g Weight Wall Weight Wall Weight Wall Weight
mm  [Thiknessmm| Kg/m |Thiknessmm| Kg/m [Thiknessmm| Kg/m |Thiknessmm| Kg/m

16 1.2 0.091
20 1.5 0.139
25 1.9 0.215
32 . 2.4 0.347
40 . 3.0 0.533
50 5 5 3.7 0.821
63 . . 4.7 131
75 5 5 5 5.6 1.85
90 . . . 6.7 2.64
8.1 3.91
.22 5.04
10.3 6.3

11.8 8.23
13.3 10.4
14.7 12.8
16.6 16.2
18.4 20

20.6 25.1
23.2 31.8
26.1 40.2
29.4 51
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UPVC wuwlii (UPVC) wwlill cilanlgall Jgaa

ISO 1452 - 2 danigoll wun

Pipe Series S
Nominal Nominal (minimum) wall thickness
Outside S20 S16 S12.5 S 10 S8 S$6.3 S5
Diameter, | (SDR41) | (SDR33) (SDR26) | (SDR21) (SDR17) | (SDR13.6) | (SDR11)
dn Nominal pressure PN based on design coefficient C=2.5
PN 6 PN 8 PN 10 PN 12.5 PN 16 PN 20
12 - - - - - 1.5

16 - - - - - 1.5
20 - - - - 1.5 1.9
25 - - - 1.5 1.9 2.3
32 - 1.5 1.6 1.9 2.4 2.9
40 1.5 1.6 1.9 2.4 3.0 3.7
50 1.6 2.0 2.4 3.0 3.7 4.6
63 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.8 4.7 5.8
75 2.3 2.9 3.6 4.5 5.6 6.8
90 2.8 3.5 4.3 5.4 6.7 8.2
Nominal pressure PN based on design coefficient C=2.0°
PN 6 PN 8 PN 10 PN 12.5 PN 16 PN 20 PN 25
110 2.7 3.4 4.2 5.3 6.6 8.1 10.0
125 3.1 3.9 4.8 6.0 7.4 9.2 11.4
140 3.5 4.3 5.4 6.7 8.3 10.3 12.7
160 4.0 4.9 6.2 7.7 9.5 11.8 14.6
180 4.4 5.5 6.9 8.6 10.7 13.3 16.4
200 4.9 6.2 7.7 9.6 11.9 14.7
225 5.5 6.9 8.6 10.8 13.4 16.6
250 6.2 7.7 9.6 11.9 14.8 18.4
280 6.9 8.6 10.7 13.4 16.6 20.6
315 7.7 9.7 12.1 15.0 18.7 23.2
355 8.7 10.9 13.6 16.9 21.1 26.1
400 9.8 12.3 15.3 19.1 23.7 29.4
450 11.0 13.8 17.2 21.5 26.7 33.1
500 12.3 15.3 19.1 23.9 29.7 36.8
560 13.7 17.2 21.4 26.7 - -

630 15.4 19.3 24.1 30.0 - -

710 17.4 21.8 27.2 - - -

800 19.6 24.5 30.6 - - -

@ To applya design coefficient of 2.5 (instead of 2.0) for pipes with nominal diameter above 90 mm, the
next higher pressure rating, PN, shall be chosen.

NOTE 1 The nominal wall thickness conform to ISO 4065 [4]
NOTE 2 The PN 6 values forS20and S 16 are calculated with the preferred number 6.3
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A
UPVC wwulii

Nominal

Size OD
(mm)

00 | N
(0] i\o]

(UPVQ) awliVl alanigoll Jgaa

EN 1401 g SO 4435 ddanlgoll cuun
SN 4

SN 8
SDR 41 SDR 34

€emin €em,max
3.2 3.8
3.2 4.3
40 | 46 | 47 | 54
4.9 6.7
6.2 8.3
7.7 10.4
87 | 98 | 104 | 117
13.1
11.0 14.8
12.3 16.3
15.4 20.5
174 | 194 | - |
196 | 218 | - |

(BS 4660 9 BS 5481 ) claualgell dlyay & dhialgall o2a

3.8
4.5
5.6
7.1
7.9

11.0
13.8
15.5
17.5
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Electrical Conduit duiliy@sall algidall awlii
Manufactured from super U.PVC glgt agal (0 Lgosial v
I'; Iggén%%a;;U.Pgl gSEN 50086.21 B5 6099 duillagul Slaalgall .

0 an 2.

IEC 614.2.2 IEC 614.2.2 4 BSEN 50086.2.1
Standard colours: white - grey Standard lengths: 2.9 meter Temperature rating: - 5 C° to + 60 C°
LIGHT GAUGE 320 N IEC 205 - BSEN 2221 IEC 205 - BSEN 2221 Oiesd 15> cagat yulidia
Size/MM Wall Thickness ala ylaall ELaw Al aglh siah
16 11 ' .
20 1-2 "' Y’
25 15 1,0 Yo
32 15 1,0 e
HEAVY GAUGE, 1250 N IEC-405BS EN 4421 IEC-405BS EN 4421 O Y0+ Judi (yuliin
Size/MM Wall Thickness plo glaadl clow plo gla yhas
20 18 LA Ak
25 19 K vo

32 25 Y0 Al
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A

PE (Polyethylene)

Our factory’s polyethylene products are divided into three parts; HDPE & PE100 - RC & LDPE which are
produced in different diameters from 16 - 800 mm with best type of raw materials for using in following fields:

Transferring and distributing of drinking water, Transferring of Gas, Transferring of chemical wastes
of industrial factories, Transferring of fiber optic cables and electricity cables and in agriculture filed
for transferring - distributing of water and irrigation of gardens / farms.

Our products have 50 years guaranty of life duration and will produce with highest quality with latest
and most advanced machines according to international standards with various lengths
(6, 12, 100 to 500 meter) up to order.

No need to coverage or storage in close stores for short term because our pipes are resistible
to low and high temperature and ultraviolet ray of sun and the quality of pipe will not change.
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HDPE galuil olgs cuulil ailanlgo Jgaa
DIN 8074 «ulii

PE 80 wwulii

41

B9

22

17.6

7.4

PN (bar)

2.5

82

4

6

7

10

16

20

25

2

2.5

3.1

4.7

6

7L

10

12.5

15.3

20

1.6

2

25

32

3.8

4.8

6.3

8

10

12,3

16

S (mm)

W (kg/m)

S (mm)

W (kg/m)

S (mm)

W (kg/m)

W (kg/m)

S (mm)

W (kg/m)

W (kg/m)

S (mm) |W (kg/m)

W (kg/m)

S (mm) (W (kg/m)

W (kg/m)

S (mm)

W (kg/m)

S (mm)

W (kg/m)

W (kg/m)

1.8

0.084

2.2

0.099

0.115

1.8

0.107

0.112

23

0.133

2.8

0.154

0.18

1.9

0.144

0.171

2.8

0.2

85

0.24

0.278

1.8

2.4

0.232

0.272

3.6

0.327

4.4

0.386

0.454

18

28

3

0.356

0.43

4.5

0.509

55

0.6

0.701

23

25

7/

0.549

0.666

5.6

0.788

6.9

0.936

1.09

2.9

3.6

4.7

0.873

1.05

7.1

1.26

8.6

1.47

1.7/

BiS

4.3

5.6

1.24

1.47

8.4

1.76

10.3

2.09

2.44

4.1

5l

1.77

2.12

10.1

2.54

12.3

3

35l

5

6.3

2.62

3.14

12.3

3.78

15.1

4.49

5.24

5.7

7.1

3,37

4.08

14

4.87

17.1

5.77

6.75

6.4

8

4.22

5.08

15.7

6.11

19.2

7.25

8.47

7.3

9.1

5.5

6.67

17.9

7.96

21.9

9.44

11

8.2

6.98

8.42

20.1

10.1

24.6

11.9

14

Ll

8.56

10.4

22.4

12.4

27.4

14.8

10.9

13.1

25.2

15.8

30.8

18.6

13.4

16.2

27.9

19.4

34.2

23

16.8

20.3

i3

24.3

38.3

28.9

21.2

25.6

35,2

30.8

43.1

36.5

26.9

5

BN

39.1

48.5

46.3

34.1

41.3

44.7

49.6

54.7

58.8

43.2

523

50.3

62.7

61.5

74.4

53.3

64.5

55.8

773

68.3

91.8

66.9

80.8

62.5

97

84.6

102

107

130

136
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51

PE 100 wwilii

41

BS

22

17.6

17

13.6

11

7.4

PN (bar)

3.2

4

5

7.5

9.6

10

12.5

16

20

25

32

2

Sl

38

59

7

7.8

%

125

15.6

19.2

25

2

25

SHil

4.7

6

6.2

7.9

10

125

15,3

20

S (mm)

W (kg/m)

S (mm)

W (kg/m)

S (mm)

W (kg/m)

W (kg/m)

S (mm)

W (kg/m)

W (kg/m)

S (mm)

W (kg/m)

S (mm) |W (kg/m)

S (mm)

W (kg/m)

S (mm)

W (kg/m)

S (mm)

W (kg/m)

S (mm)

W (kg/m)

W (kg/m)

1.8

0.084

2.2

0.099

0.115

1.8

0.107

1.9

0.112

23

0.133

2.8

0.154

0.18

1.8

1.8

0.144

23

0.171

2.8

0.2

35

0.24

0.278

1.8

I%0)

2.4

0.232

2L

0.272

3.6

0.327

4.4

0.386

0.454

1.9

2.3

2.4

3

0.356

3.7

0.43

4.5

0.509

5.5

0.6

0.701

2,3

2.9

3

8.7/

0.549

4.6

0.666

5.6

0.788

6.9

0.936

1.09

2.9

3.6

B8

4.7

0.873

5.8

1.05

7ol

1.26

8.6

1.47

173

35

4.3

4.5

5.6

1.24

6.8

1.47

8.4

1.76

10.3

2.09

2.44

4.1

5l

5.4

1.77

8.2

2.12

10.1

2.54

22,3

3

5l

5

6.3

6.6

2.62

10

3.14

12.3

3.78

15.1

4.49

5.24

5.7

7.1

7.4

3,357

11.4

4.08

14

4.87

17.1

5.77

6.75

6.4

8

8.3

4.22

12.7

5.08

15.7

6.11

19.2

7.25

8.47

73

9.1

9.5

53

14.6

6.67

17.9

7.96

21.9

9.44

11

8.2

6.98

16.4

8.42

20.1

10.1

24.6

11.9

14

9.1

8.56

18.2

10.4

22.4

12.4

27.4

14.8

10.9

20.5

13.1

25.2

15.8

30.8

18.6

13.4

22.7

16.2

27.9

19.4

34.2

23

16.8

25.4

20.3

L3

24.3

38.3

28.9

21.2

28.6

25.6

35.2

30.8

43.1

36.5

26.9

32.2

B285

6.7/

BON

48.5

46.3

34.1

36.3

41.3

44.7

49.6

54.7

58.8

43.2

40.9

52.3

50.3

62.7

61.5

74.4

53,3

45.4

64.5

55.8

77.3

68.3

91.8

66.9

50.8

80.8

62.5

97

84.6

57/

102

107
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Polyethylene Pipes wwwulii galail @lgy qplii alanlgo Jgaa

ISO 4427 danlgoll auun

Pipe Series
SDR 13.6
S6.3 S8
Nominal Pressure (PN)
PN 5 PN 4
PN 10 PN 8
PN 12.5 PN 10
Wall Thickness mm
emin emax emin

PE 40
PE 80
PE 100
Nominal
Size mm
16
20 : . . . . . . .
25 . . . . . . . . 2.0 2.3 -
32 g . . . . . . . 2.4 2.8 2.0
40 3.0 3.5 2.4
50 . . . . . . . . 3.7 4.2 3.0
63 . . . . . . 4.7 5.3 3.8
75 . . . . 5.6 6.3 4.5
90 . . 6.7 7.5 5.4
110 8.1 9.1 6.6
125 9.2 7.4

140 8.3
160 9.5
180
200
225
250
280
315
355
400
450
500
560
630
710
800
900
1000
1200
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digiwll lailolaiiwl g dalidall 8jljall alajs oa PE 100 ggi go auliVl dclin i 2gounall honl

Allowable working pressure of pipes made from HDPE 100 Conveying water with a safety Factory 1.25

Pressure PN 8 10 12.5
SDR 21 17 13.6

Y f
Temp.°C ears. © Allowable Working Pressure
Service

5 . 10.1 12.6 15.7
10 . . 9.9 12.4 15.5
25 . . 9.6 12.1 15.1
50 . . 9.5 11.9 14.8
9.3 11.6 18.6
8.4 10.6 13.2
8.3 10.4 13
8.1 10.1 12.7
8 10 12.5
7.8 9.8 12.2
7.2 9 11.2
7 8.8 11
6.9 8.6 10.8
6.7 8.4 10.6
6.1 7.7 9.6
6 7.6 9.5
5.9 7.4 9.2
5.8 7.2 9.1
5.3 6.7 8.3
5.2 6.5 8.1
4.7 5.9 7.4
3.8 4.8 6

3.1 3.9 4.9

20 MRS
M.O.P =

Safety Factory (SDR —1)

Where:-

M.O.P = Maximum Operating Pressure
MRS =10

Safety Factory = 1.25

SDR = Standard Dimension Ratio
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PPRC (Poly Propylene) Pipes and its Fittings

Bamok Company’s products are manufactured from the best types of polypropylene matrial in
three colors :green,white,and grey.

Bamok Company’s PPR pipes and fittings are manufactured based on German standards
DIN 8077-8078 which are perfect for being used in saintary water applications resisting to high

temperature and pressure and will not effect on the quality of drinking water.
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Threaded and Cased Pipe (U.PVC)

DIN 4925 danlgoll «iua
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For extraction and purification of water from wells we produce casing and screens are made
from U.PVC compound in range of diameter 110 mm to 250 mm. They are supplied with a male
pipe thread at the spigot end and a female pipe thread at the socket end.

UPVC Casing and Screen are economical, providing a linear meter saving in material

cost of around 50% in comparison to steel. It is lighter in weight than steel and hence

much easier and economical to transport, handle and install also have not any

reaction with the extracted water.

a 8
N4

—_—

L2

thlck mm no cut no cut space space pcs in circle thickness Iength
_ﬂ___
| 200 | 96 |20-60] 250350 | 200250 | 3035 | 6 | 6 | 2 [ 70 |
| 225 | 108 |20-60 [ 250350 | 200250 | 3035 | 6 | 6 | 3 [ 8 |
a0 | 119 | 2060 | 25030 | 020 | 40 | 6 | & | 3 | o0
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Threaded and Cased Pipe (UPVC)

DIN 4925 danlgoll «iua
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Drainage is essential for grounds where water infiltrations can produce heavy damage both in agri-
culture and in civil engineering projects. Slotted pipes are buried in the ground with different extent of
permeability to collect and expel the water in excess from surface of farming area and playgrounds.
Pipes having slots angle as per customer’s requirement.

In Farming Area Under the grass court of
Playground or Golf Course

| sid alogizo

DIN 8061 - DIN 4925 &dawlgall cawa ¢ U.PVC :alge

ool cuua yia N Gl yio ¥ oo Johall 304y Jaha

sasla AlaY.Y ¢ A0 ¢ ploryh : (i) gladall Gae

ol cuua gyAl dgly gl ol Yo ¥Y-% VA © Q0 © ladall dugly

sl cuua g galdic] yuida of DIN 4925 daualgall ciagay (yua by | bayll Gdyyha

Technical Data

Material: U.PVC to DIN 8061 - DIN 4925

Lengths: From 2 m and 6 m other lengths available upon request.

Slot Sizes: Available in a range of slot widths 0.8, 1.5, 2.0 and 3.0mm.

Slot Angle: Available in a range of 90° , 180° , 270° , 360° and also available upon request.
Jointing Style: Threaded connection according to DIN 4925 or normal socketing upon request.
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LDPE PE 32 PE 40
e |25 |4 | e | e | 4 | e

Wall Thicknes (mm)

B g.\lﬂ.’n‘.ﬂ:ﬁ}l beall ,a (PN) 9 Qi.g-‘dl heall & (0) Qo i’l-.l‘A-‘l ¢ (O'/PN) dlauulg %US{J peu vt ned | ,AEJJI ng.'fAl 'A:i

The series number of the pipes is calculated by o/PN in wich o is the environmenatal
tension and PN is the nominal pressur in bar







HALA

PLASTICS

(HQSE) did! 5 dadud! g dowall, 839! duslel

aall g Jasll b deadlall g dusuall g acgill & plaswall dalal (pamun’i g Gladay amseiy Ladliala g &aSaiwdlll colitl) delial élgaly &Sy
ISO 9001:2015 , ISO 14001:2015 & I1SO 45001:2018 o pidke 9

- pailliaio duli Gyl e £l g QAL sliay 9o $giuwa Lol jlyal g -

9 Jasll dadus g dxnuall g dacqill dsallel] Sliualgall Guskalig (ualil dajdlll akaidl g §ylall g Hilall g ¥ (3o dajlll yulaall jaans -
Al toaifial Agelaiad) g dsimal oyl g Lol ue el digl

s 383 s g1 232 IS dnigia pyil) Agllall dynuall Sandl g dalall Sl cay i S Axiipall lnaYI 920 3l (o alaia -
. ylaall Galalel)

 daigia yyall dsiaal JSLBa! o) (10 IS JS ey asil pp0an g pbael Bliall (ppasn 3! (30 Risall Sig83 il 9.0 9 isflya -

. 0085 Gl JlacHl g SHllaliiy Loy wi LIl plalAall Jalie disall dadlas g dnsall e Alablanll dojdl Cilgadll (psali-

g dalall a3 uay il GLAN ey AAYI g Loy Joazall 5paYl dxigilil] §ykall dblS go diaide (po aSIill g QHSE 8ylal daglaie ysgki-
. dainall Gyl

+ gakaall g sl lpialy ool T colyasdl Gndla olxily QHSE iy (ppamaiall g (palolall 3l 85131 diloana Lo wsslili-

: | QHSE ko all o Lo Ayimall ool ablS 195 S agpaill g el (-pali-

. Jalsiall @lyiad g dsimall le isa alyadll (s Jalaill 093 o -Le aySIlI-

LR SZBRN TR
ISO ISO ISO
NS NS prog

9001:2015 14001:2015 45001:2018

QUALITY, HEALTH & SAFETY AND ENVIRONMENT (QHSE) POLICY

Bamok Company for producing plastic pipes and accessories is committed to achieve and continually improve
high standards of Quality, Health, Safety and Environment in compliance with ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015 &
ISO 45001:2018 in all its related activities by:

-Seeking utmost satisfaction of Customers by meeting their requirements.

-Provision of adequate resources, equipment, procedures and systems to ensure high quality standards of

(0] =

-Inculcating professional, social, moral and ethical values to its employees.

-Striving to eliminate any foreseeable hazard which may result in property damage, accidents, injury or ill health
of employees.

-Controlling and preventing pollution to improve its environmental performance and elimination of potential
threats.

-Providing adequate protection for Health, Safety and Environment from risks arising out of our activities.
-Ensuring compliance of all applicable legal and other requirements considering concerns of public and other
stakeholders in developing and improving its QHSE Management System.

-Ensuring accountability of top management, employees and Contractors for QHSE management towards
elimination of causes that might lead to harm people, environment and community.

-Providing awareness and trainings to enable all stakeholders to comply with its QHSE policy and procedures.
-Exercising the high level of integrity and respect in dealing with each other, suppliers, customers and society at
large.
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